

University of Baghdad College of Science for Women Baghdad Science Journal

SDI/ 82 February 25, 2024

Nishtiman S Hasan<sup>1</sup>, Janan J Toma<sup>2</sup>, Abdulilah S Ismaeil<sup>1</sup>, Suzan A Shareef<sup>1</sup>, Muhsin J abdulwahid<sup>4</sup>

<sup>1</sup> Biology Department, College of Science, Salahaddin University, Erbil, Iraq.

<sup>2</sup> Environmental Sciences and Health Department, College of Science, Salahaddin University, Erbil, Iraq.

<sup>3</sup> General Science Department, College of Basic Education, Salahaddin University, Erbil, Iraq.

<sup>4</sup>General Directorate of Scientific Research Center, Salahaddin University-Erbil, Iraq.

E-mail: <u>suzan.sharif@su.edu.krd</u>

## Manuscript ID: 10102

Dear Authors,

We are glad to bring for your attention that the submitted manuscript "Downregulation of Biofilm formation genes in some pathogenic bacteria by extracts from two algal genera" has been accepted for publication in Baghdad Science Journal (Baghdad Sci. J.).

It will be published in first online May, 2025.

Thank you for considering our journal as an avenue for your publications

Regard



Prof. Dr. Bushra M. J. Alwash Managing Editor

College of Science for Women, University of Baghdad, Jadriah, Baghdad, Iraq. College website: <u>https://csw.uobaghdad.edu.iq</u> Journal website: <u>https://bsj.uobaghdad.edu.iq</u> Email: <u>bsj@csw.uobaghdad.edu.iq</u> P-ISSN: 2078-8665 E-ISSN: 2411-7986